
  

 
 

Committees Chairs 

Contact Information 
  

 

Academic Relations Committee 

Chair:  Stephen Williams, DRBA 
Email:  stephen.williams@drba.net 
 

Airports Conference Committee 

Chair:  Ed Foster, A.A.E., Lancaster Airport 
Email: efoster@lancasterairport.com 
Vice Chair:  Dave Jones, PE 
Email:  djones@deltaairport.com 
 

Balchen/Post Awards Committee 

Chair: Alex M. Kashani, A.A.E., NEC/AAAE 
Email: necaaae@gmail.com      
 

Communications Committee 

Chair:  Corey Hanlon, Morristown Municipal Airport 
Email:  coreyh@mmuair.com 
Vice Chair:  Jill Johnson, McFarland Johnson 
Email:  jjohnson@mjinc.com 
 

Corporate Committee 

Chair: Nicholas Ryan, PMP, RS&H  
Email:  nick.ryan@rsandh.com 
 
Vice Chair:  Nick McLaughlin, C&S Companies 
Email:  nmclaughlin@cscos.com 
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HUB Conference Committee 

Chairs:  Bob Junge, Passur 
Email:  rjunge@passur.com 
 
 

Diversity, Equity & Inclusion Committee 

Chairs:  Api Appulingam, P.E., City of Philadelphia, Division of Aviation 
Email:  Api.Appulingam@phl.org 
Vice Chair:  Keiva Rodriques, BWI 
Email:  keiva.rodriues@outlook.com 
 
  

Government Affairs/State Rep. Committee 

Chairs: Paul McDonough, McFarland Johnson  
Email:  pmcdonough@mjinc.com 
Vice Chair:  Chasen Congreves, Pease Development Authority 
Email: c.congreves@peasedev.org 
 

International Aviation Snow Symposium (IASS) Committee 

Chair:  Joseph E. Guarino, C.M., Buffalo Niagara International Airport  
Email:  joseph.guarino@nfta.com 
Vice Chair:  Carlton Braley, A.A.E, Fortbrand 
Email:  cbraley@fortbrand.com 
 

Membership Committee 

Chair:Paul Brean, C.M., Pease Development Authority 
Email:  p.brean@peasedev.org 
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NEC ARFF Committee 

Chair: Thomas Bonura, Allegheny County Airport Authority 
Email:  tbonura@flypittsburgh.com 
  

Nominating Committee 

Chair: Carl Braley, A.A.E., Fortbrand 
Email:  cbraley@fortbrand.com 
  

NEC Policy Review Committee 

Chair: Ed Foster, A.A.E., Lancaster Airport 
Email:  efoster@lancasterairport.com 
 

Professional Development Committee 

Chair: Derek Martin, MBA, A.A.E. 
Email:  dmartin@erieairport.org 
  

Wings for Autism Committee 

Chairs:  Derek Martin, A.A.E., ACE, Erie Regional Airport Authority 
Email:  dmartin@erieairport.org 
 
Vice Chair:  Marcela Hernandez, Niagara Frontier Transportation Authority 
Email:  marcela_hernandez@nfta.com 
 

 

Young Professionals Committee 

Chair:  Natalie Pavelock, Jacobs 
Email:  natalie.paveock@jacobs.com 
 
Vice Chair:  Josh Cobb, C.M., Portland International Jetport 
Email:  jcobb@portlandmaine.gov 


